How often do yc¢ Local content rer Local account lin Local account su Remote content | Remote account Remote account Remote instance Remote instance

Always 17 14 26 17 19 23 73 92
Usually 22 28 46 20 30 46 47 41
Rarely 81 78 59 77 73 64 21 12
Never 25 25 13 29 23 12 2 0

How often do you think that moderation decisions should be
publicly posted via an official moderation account?

B Always Usually B Rarely B Never

100
75
50
25
0
Local content Local account Local account Remote Remote Remote Remote Remote
removal limits suspensions content account limits account instance limits instance
removal suspensions suspensions

What situations Spam and promc Hate speech and Violence and thre Personal attacks Inappropriate or « Copyright infring¢ False informatior



Always 15 36 44 38 25 17 41

Usually 17 47 52 55 42 17 53
Rarely 64 52 40 42 62 73 40
Never 48 10 9 10 14 37 11

What situations that lead to moderator intervention should be
posted about publicly?

B Always [ Usually # Rarely B Never

80

60

40

20

Spam and Hate speech and Violence and Personal attacks Inappropriate or Copyright False
promotional discriminatory threats and harassment offensive content infringement  information and
content language misinformation

How much does




Very important 35
Somewhat impor 75
Not important 35

How much does the number of affected remote users matter with regards to public posting of
moderation decisions? For instance, suspending a remote single user instance with a few follows,
versus a larger instance with hundreds of connections? We are defining number affected as users

with pre-existing follow or follower relationships.

Not important
24.1%

Very important
241%

Somewhat important
51.7%

How much does




Very important 64
Somewhat impor 55
Not important 26

How much does the number of affected local users matter with regards to public posting of
moderation decisions? We are defining number affected as users with pre-existing follow or
follower relationships.

Not important
17.9%

Very important
44.1%

Somewhat important
37.9%

How timely shoi



within one day 46
within one week 67
aggregated on a 31

How timely should moderation announcements be made?

aggregated on a regular basis
21.5%

within one day
31.9%

within one week
46.5%

When should lo Spam and promc Hate speech and Violence and thre Personal attacks Inappropriate or « Copyright infring¢ False informatior




Always
Usually
Rarely
Never

26
44
36
37

33
33
39
38

29
24
44
46

33
29
47
34

40
74
19
10

61
47
19
16

40
74
20
10

When should local accounts be warned to self-edit their content — prior to content removal should
they not comply — based on type of content? This question presumes that the moderation team
already agrees that the content should be removed.

80

60

40

20

Spam and
promotional
content

B Always [ Usually ® Rarely B Never

Hate speech and

discriminatory
language

Violence and

Personal attacks
and harassment

Inappropriate or
offensive content

Copyright
infringement

False information
and misinformation

How important : Respect for user Fairness and img Transparency in Avoiding censors Protecting vulner The potential for




Very important 110 93 90 70 122 118
Somewhat impor 32 44 50 60 19 25
Not important 0 6 4 12 2 0

How important are these ethical considerations when it comes to deciding whether to publicly
post moderation decisions?

M Veryimportant Somewhat important B Not important

125
100
75
50
25
0
Respect foruser  Fairness and Transparency in Avoiding Protecting The potential for
privacy and data  impartiality in moderation censorshipand vulnerable users  continued harm
security moderation policies and bias
decisions practices

How important are these ethical considerations when it comes to deciding whether to publicly post moderation decisions?

If a moderation




Always 24

Contextual - Usu 80
Contextual - Rare 39
Never 2

If a moderation decision is not posted publicly and someone asks about it publicly, when should
those decisions be shared?

Never
1.4%

Always
16.6%

Contextual - Rarely
26.9%

Contextual - Usually
55.2%

If a moderation



Always 24

Contextual - Usu 79
Contextual - Rare 40
Never 2

If a moderation decision is not posted publicly and someone asks about it privately, when should
those decisions be shared?

Never
1.4%

Always
16.6%

Contextual - Rarely
27.6%

Contextual - Usually
54.5%

Does the persot If the affected pa If a local membel If a remote user i



Matters Greatly 111 45 12
Matters Somewh 23 81 70
Does Not Matter 11 19 63

Does the person asking about the moderation decision matter?

B If the affected party is asking M If a local member is asking [ If a remote user is asking

125

100

75

50

25

Matters Greatly Matters Somewhat Does Not Matter

Assuming a teal




Very important 19
Somewhat impor 55
Not important 71

Assuming a team of multiple moderators, how important is it to know specific moderators that
were involved in moderation decisions?

Very important
13.1%

Not important
49.0%

Somewhat important
37.9%

How much does
Very important 27



Somewhat impor 69
Not important 49

How much does legal responsibility factor into your desire for moderation transparency?

Very important
18.6%

Not important
33.8%

Somewhat important
47.6%

How detailed sh
Announcing accc 122




Announcing reas 88
Announcing deci: 98

How detailed should moderation announcements be?

® Announcing accounts/instances/content affected @ Announcing reasons for moderation (detailed)
Announcing decisions by type (general)

Would aggregat
Very useful 45




Somewhat usefu 79
Not useful 21

Would aggregated moderation data be useful for transparency? (For instance, number of
accounts suspended for spam, number of instances limited, etc)

Not useful
14.5%
Very useful
31.0%
Somewhat useful
54.5%

If a confidential On behalf of youl On behalf of a lot On behalf of a re
Very likely 71 19 12




Somewhat likely 46 54 38
Unlikely 28 71 94

If a confidential appeal form existed, would you utilize that to appeal moderation decisions?

Unlikely
19.3%

Very likely
49.0%

Somewhat likely
31.7%

How would you
| use centralized 56




| use decentraliz¢ 143
| am an administi 32
| am a moderator 31

How would you identify yourself?

| use centralized social
media (Instagram,
Facebook, Twitter, etc)

| use decentralized
social media
(Mastodon, Misskey,
Pleroma, Lemmy, etc)

| am an administrator of
a social media service

| am a moderator of a
social media service

Aarn




50

100

150




